\ b R it N
1.9 i / e /
_ L L i & ; /
: \ ¥ n ! ks vl
i A h gt d
A\ S S

.. \Go-To Rlanting and" X

- | Maintenance Report” "

. RS

For/$22,796.00 donated by Go-To in November| y >“‘
4/ ~~2022 and $1,304.00 in February 2023 ji ¥4

¥ . ~. :_

Prepared by : ReForest Now

Maximo Bottaro info@reforestnow.org.au
& Oisin Canney (+61)415 134 941




reforestnow.org.au ﬁ@O

REFOREST NOW LTD
Trading as: ReForest Now

ABN 40 887 914 802
ACN 656 965 856

3/11 Booyun Street, Brunswick Heads NSW 2483
Australia

ReForest Now is registered as a charity with the Australian

Charities and Not-for-profits Commission (ACNC).
NSW License Number: CFEN 24812

Donations over $2 are tax deductible.

(s LS
“auschant™

We acknowledge the Aboriginal People of the Bundjalung
Nation as the Traditional Custodians of the land we work on
and recognise their continuing connection to land and
waters of this beautiful region, and thank them for
protecting these ecosystems since time immemorial.


https://abr.business.gov.au/ABN/View?abn=40887914802
https://www.acnc.gov.au/charity/charities/c2fc9aad-3aaf-e811-a962-000d3ad24a0d/profile
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true
https://www.reforestnow.org.au/

WORKING TOGETHER PAGE 03

Hello once again to our friends at Go-To.

This is our latest report for your donation of 4, 820 trees, which have all
been planted at Clunes, NNSW
(as part of our project Banyula - place of many trees).

By far, this is our greatest project and involves many partners from
around the globe. The site runs along a whopping 7 kilometres of the
Wilsons River.

The planting already contains around 180 000 trees of a total 181 species
of diverse rainforest trees, emergents, and shrubs.

Being able to deliver at this scale is a dream come true and we thank
you for being a part of yet another special project.

Please enjoy your report.



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true
https://youtu.be/IJtecblKfxs
https://youtu.be/IJtecblKfxs



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true

SITE MAP - 113 STEWARTS RD, CLUNES PAGE 05

e S— - T
1 - " . I- ’ i v
% ==
- T L] e & e
/ -
.
'3
s
i -
4
o
e % f o -
- W g sl %
i — iy
- i |

Highlighted and outlined; blue, red and green show all the areas that
have been planted at the giant Banyula planting to date. Your Go-To

KML files that place your plantings in this landscape are attached to
your report email.




PLANTING SUMMARY

PAGE 06

TOTAL PLANTED

PLANTED THAT DAY
DATE LOCATION . )
FOR GO-TO (including other
donors)
113 Stewarts Rd
13/12/22 ewarts =4, 2775 4230
Clunes
113 Stewarts Rd
15/12/22 ewarts =4, 13296 1396
Clunes
113 Stewarts Rd
20/12/22 ewarts =d, 1309 3020
Clunes
TOTAL 4820

Pictured below is one of your flame trees planted (left). In November these flower so
intensely, they can be seen from kilometres away, even in dense rainforest (right).



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true

SPECIES LIST

Location: 149 Federal Drive, Eureka, NSW 2480 AUSTRALIA

SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME
1 Acacia disparrima ssp. disparrima  Brush Ironbark Wattle
2 Acacia melanoxylon Blackwood
3 Acronychia laevis Glossy Acronychia
4 Alchornea ilicifolia Native Holly
5 Alocasia brisbanensis Cunjevoi Lily
6 Alphitonia excelsa Red Ash
7 Alphitonia petriei Pink Ash
8 Aphananthe philippinensis Rough-leaved EIm
9 Araucaria cunninghamii Hoop Pine
10 Archgntophgenix Bangalow Palm
cunninghamiana
1 Auranticarpa rhombifolia Hollywood
12 Austromyrtus dulcis Midgen Berry
13 Backhousia myrtifolia Cinnamon Myrtle



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true

SPECIES LIST CONT.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Beilschmiedia obtusifolia

Brachychiton acerifolius

Brachychiton discolor

Breynia oblongifolia

Callicoma serratifolia

Commersonia bartramia

Cordyline stricta

Crinum pedunculatum

Cryptocarya laevigata

Cryptocarya obovata

Cryptocarya triplinervis var. pubens

Dianella longifolia

Dysoxylum mollissimum

Elaeocarpus grandis

Ficus coronata

Blush Walnut

Flame Tree

Lacebark Tree

Breynia

Black Wattle

Brown Kurrajong

Narrow-leaved Palm Lily

Beach Lily

Glossy Laurel

Pepperberry

Hairy Three-veined
laurel

Flax Lily

Red Bean

Blue Quandong

Creek Sandpaper Fig



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true

SPECIES LIST CONT.

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Ficus macrophylla

Ficus rubiginosa

Flindersia australis

Flindersia xanthoxyla

Guioa semiglauca

Harpullia pendula

Hibiscus heterophyllus

Leptospermum petersonii

Leptospermum polygalifolium

Lomandra hystrix

Lomandra longifolia

Lophostemon confertus

Lophostemon suaveolens

Mallotus discolor

Melia azedarach var. australasica

Neolitsea dealbata

Notelaea longifolia

Moreton Bay Fig

Rusty Fig

Teak

Yellowwood

Guioa

Tulipwood

Native Rosella

Lemon-scented Teatree

Jelly Bush

Forest Mat-rush

Spiny head Mat-rush

Brush Box

Swamp Box

Yellow Kamala

White Cedar

Hairy-leaved Bolly
Gum

Mock Olive



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true

SPECIES LIST CONT.

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Pararistolochia praevenosa

Pittosporum undulatum

Planchonella chartacea

Podocarpus elatus

Sloanea australis

Sloanea australis

Stenocarpus sinuatus

Syzygium floribundum

Syzygium hemilamprum

Syzygium luehmannii

Syzygium moorei

Trema tomentosa var. aspera

Trema tomentosa var. viridis

Tristaniopsis laurina

Birdwing Butterfly
Vine

Sweet Pittosporum

Thin-leaved Coondoo

Plum Pine

Maiden's Blush

Maiden's Blush

Firewheel Tree

Weeping Lilly Pilly

Broad-leaved Lilly
Pilly

Riberry

Durobby

Native Peach

Poison Peach

Water Gum



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCM7pnGay9vfkqJSiAx37glw
https://www.instagram.com/reforestnow_australia/?hl=en
https://www.facebook.com/reforestnowaustralia/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/reforestnow/mycompany/?viewAsMember=true

You have been the most wonderful partner Go-To!

It can be very challenging for us to operate a growing charity, yet the
scale and consistency with which your support is forthcoming is an
absolute blessing.

| would very much enjoy a few people Go-To staff visit here to plant a
few trees with us and more importantly, we'd like to show you your
earliest forests.

There are different birds, butterflies, moths, insects. The forests are

already coming to life and we didn't even expect that yet ourselves.
Please visit.

If you have any further queries please contact me on
(+61)415 134 941

or
info@reforestnow.org.au

Yours sincerely,

Maximo Bottaro - CEO of ReForest Now




Thank you Go-To for all your long
standing support! We appreciate
you.




