

Prepared by:

Maximo Bottaro & Oisin Canney

ReForest Now

info@reforestnow.org.au (+61)415 134 941



REFOREST NOW LTD Trading as: ReForest Now

> ABN 40 887 914 802 ACN 656 965 856

3/11 Booyun Street, Brunswick Heads NSW 2483 Australia

ReForest Now is registered as a charity with the Australian Charities and Not-for-profits Commission (ACNC).

NSW License Number: CFN 24812

Donations over \$2 are tax deductible.



We acknowledge the Aboriginal People of the Bundjalung Nation as the Traditional Custodians of the land we work on and recognise their continuing connection to land and waters of this beautiful region, and thank them for protecting these ecosystems since time immemorial.

Hello once again to our friends at Go-To.

This is our latest report for your donation of 4, 820 trees, which have all been planted at Clunes, NNSW

(as part of our project <u>Banyula - place of many trees</u>).

By far, this is our greatest project and involves many partners from around the globe. The site runs along a whopping 7 kilometres of the Wilsons River.

The planting already contains around 180 000 trees of a total 181 species of diverse rainforest trees, emergents, and shrubs.

Being able to deliver at this scale is a dream come true and we thank you for being a part of yet another special project.

Please enjoy your report.





RN staff planting your trees on December 13, 2022





Highlighted and outlined; blue, red and green show all the areas that have been planted at the giant **Banyula** planting to date. Your Go-To KML files that place your plantings in this landscape are attached to your report email.

DATE	LOCATION	PLANTED FOR GO-TO	TOTAL PLANTED THAT DAY (including other donors)
13/12/22	113 Stewarts Rd, Clunes	2115	4230
15/12/22	113 Stewarts Rd, Clunes	1396	1396
20/12/22	113 Stewarts Rd, Clunes	1309	3020
TOTAL		4820	

Pictured below is one of your flame trees planted (left). In November these flower so intensely, they can be seen from kilometres away, even in dense rainforest (right).



Location: 149 Federal Drive, Eureka, NSW 2480 AUSTRALIA

	SCIENTIFIC NAME	COMMON NAME
1	Acacia disparrima ssp. disparrima	Brush Ironbark Wattle
2	Acacia melanoxylon	Blackwood
3	Acronychia laevis	Glossy Acronychia
4	Alchornea ilicifolia	Native Holly
5	Alocasia brisbanensis	Cunjevoi Lily
6	Alphitonia excelsa	Red Ash
7	Alphitonia petriei	Pink Ash
8	Aphananthe philippinensis	Rough-leaved Elm
9	Araucaria cunninghamii	Hoop Pine
10	Archontophoenix cunninghamiana	Bangalow Palm
11	Auranticarpa rhombifolia	Hollywood
12	Austromyrtus dulcis	Midgen Berry
13	Backhousia myrtifolia	Cinnamon Myrtle

14	Beilschmiedia obtusifolia	Blush Walnut
15	Brachychiton acerifolius	Flame Tree
16	Brachychiton discolor	Lacebark Tree
17	Breynia oblongifolia	Breynia
18	Callicoma serratifolia	Black Wattle
19	Commersonia bartramia	Brown Kurrajong
20	Cordyline stricta	Narrow-leaved Palm Lily
21	Crinum pedunculatum	Beach Lily
22	Cryptocarya laevigata	Glossy Laurel
23	Cryptocarya obovata	Pepperberry
24	Cryptocarya triplinervis var. pubens	Hairy Three-veined laurel
25	Dianella longifolia	Flax Lily
26	Dysoxylum mollissimum	Red Bean
27	Elaeocarpus grandis	Blue Quandong
28	Ficus coronata	Creek Sandpaper Fig

29	Ficus macrophylla	Moreton Bay Fig
30	Ficus rubiginosa	Rusty Fig
31	Flindersia australis	Teak
32	Flindersia xanthoxyla	Yellowwood
33	Guioa semiglauca	Guioa
34	Harpullia pendula	Tulipwood
35	Hibiscus heterophyllus	Native Rosella
36	Leptospermum petersonii	Lemon-scented Teatree
37	Leptospermum polygalifolium	Jelly Bush
<i>3</i> 8	Lomandra hystrix	Forest Mat-rush
39	Lomandra longifolia	Spiny head Mat-rush
40	Lophostemon confertus	Brush Box
41	Lophostemon suaveolens	Swamp Box
42	Mallotus discolor	Yellow Kamala
43	Melia azedarach var. australasica	White Cedar
44	Neolitsea dealbata	Hairy-leaved Bolly Gum
45	Notelaea longifolia	Mock Olive

46	Pararistolochia praevenosa	Birdwing Butterfly Vine
47	Pittosporum undulatum	Sweet Pittosporum
48	Planchonella chartacea	Thin-leaved Coondoo
49	Podocarpus elatus	Plum Pine
50	Sloanea australis	Maiden's Blush
51	Sloanea australis	Maiden's Blush
52	Stenocarpus sinuatus	Firewheel Tree
53	Syzygium floribundum	Weeping Lilly Pilly
54	Syzygium hemilamprum	Broad-leaved Lilly Pilly
55	Syzygium luehmannii	Riberry
56	Syzygium moorei	Durobby
57	Trema tomentosa var. aspera	Native Peach
58	Trema tomentosa var. viridis	Poison Peach
59	Tristaniopsis laurina	Water Gum

You have been the most wonderful partner Go-To!

It can be very challenging for us to operate a growing charity, yet the scale and consistency with which your support is forthcoming is an absolute blessing.

I would very much enjoy a few people Go-To staff visit here to plant a few trees with us and more importantly, we'd like to show you your earliest forests.

There are different birds, butterflies, moths, insects. The forests are already coming to life and we didn't even expect that yet ourselves.

Please visit.

If you have any further queries please contact me on

(+61)415 134 941 or info@reforestnow.org.au

Yours sincerely,

Maximo Bottaro - CEO of ReForest Now



